PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	Ξ:		NT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		DEVICE," previously record	Corrective Assignment to correct the title of the invention recorded as "LASER DEVICE," previously recorded on Reel 027221 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct title of the invention to be "ILLUMINATION DEVICE".	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
William Johnston			05/29/2012	
Frederick Karl			06/01/2012	
Lewis A. Danielson			05/29/2012	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Crimson Trac	ce Inc.		
Street Address:	9780 SW Fre	9780 SW Freeman Drive		
City:	Wilsonville			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97070			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	r:	29396429		
	CE DATA			
CORRESPONDEN				
CORRESPONDEN	F00-700	2000		
Fax Number:	5037962		veceful	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Fax Number:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (503) 22	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 22-9981	cessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (503) 22 alee@se	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> (503) 22 alee@so ne: Schwab	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 22-9981 chwabe.com	cessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	Il be sent via US (503) 22 alee@se ne: Schwab 1211 SV	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 22-9981 chwabe.com e, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.	cessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US (503) 22 alee@se ne: Schwab 1211 SV Portlanc	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 22-9981 chwabe.com e, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. V Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600	:essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Ill be sent via US (503) 22 alee@so ne: Schwab 1211 SV Portlanc ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuce</i> 22-9981 chwabe.com e, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. V Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 t, OREGON 97204	cessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	Ill be sent via US (503) 22 alee@so ne: Schwab 1211 SV Portlanc ET NUMBER:	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce 22-9981 chwabe.com e, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. N Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600 I, OREGON 97204 122075-181375 / D015	cessful.	

502124594

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0879

source=D015 Revised Assignment#page1.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page2.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page3.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page4.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page5.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page6.tif source=D015 Revised Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): William Johnston Frederick Karl Lewis A. Danielson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Crimson Trace, Inc.
	9780 SW Freeman Drive
	Wilsonville, OR 97070

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

ILLUMINATION DEVICE

(I hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

U.S. Application No: <u>29/396,429</u> Date of Filing: <u>JUNE 29, 2011</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications,

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0881

Attorney Docket No. 122075-181375 IPN: D015

continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Date

William Johnston

ari

Lewis A. Danielson

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
	/ DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
William Johnston			07/18/2011	
Frederick Karl			08/02/2011	
Lewis A. Danielson			07/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Crimson Trace, Inc.			
Street Address:	9780 SW Fr	eeman Drive		
City:	Wilsonville			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97070			
Property Type		Number 29396429		
Application Number: 2939		29390429		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:		06-2900		
Phone:		22-9981		
Email: Correspondence will	-	schwabe.com <i>e e-mail address first; if that is u</i> l	nsuccessful it will be	
sent via US Mail.		o oman address mot, n that is th		
Correspondent Name		oe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.		
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600				
Address Line 4:	Portian	d, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		122075-181375		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aileen Lee		
Signature:		/Aileen Lee/	/Aileen Lee/	
			PATENT	

REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0883

Date:	11/14/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=D015_Assignment_11_14_11#page1.tif source=D015_Assignment_11_14_11#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID:	PAT1754484			
Receipt Date:	11/14/2011			
Fee Amount:	\$40			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): William Johnston Frederick Karl Lewis A. Danielson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Crimson Trace, Inc.
	9780 SW Freeman Drive
	Wilsonville, OR 97070

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

LASER DEVICE

(I hereby authorize and request the attorneys associated with Customer Number 25943 to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

U.S. Application No: <u>29/396.429</u> Date of Filing: JUNE 29, 2011

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications.

PATENT REEL: 029277 FRAME: 0885

Attorney Docket No. 122075-181375 IPN: D015

continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths. assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Oate

and the second Aliliam Inhneton

Date

8/2011

Vewis A. Danielson



RECORDED: 11/10/2012

Friederd ix Kari